
* requires a vote  
All members are invited to attend the Executive Committee meetings. 

 
 

               AGENDA 
Thursday, March 22, 2012  
Allington Inn  
215 W. Central Ave.   
Kremmling, CO 80459  
970-724-9800   

 
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING  

   9:30 a.m. 1.  Call to Order – Peter Runyon, Chair  
 2.  Roll Call and Determination of Quorum – Sherry Rogstad   
 *3. Action on January 26, 2012 Executive Committee Meeting Minutes   Pg. 2 
 *4. Action on List of Bills and December 2011 Financials   Pg. 3-12 
 5. New Business   
   *6.  Adjourn    

COUNCIL MEETING  
10:00 a.m. 1.  Call to Order – Peter Runyon, Chair  

 2.  Roll Call and Determination of Quorum – Sherry Rogstad    
 *3. Action on Minutes of January 26, 2012 Council Meeting  Pg. 13-16 
 *4. Ratification of employment offer to new Executive Director – Hiring 

Committee 
 

 *5. Action on revised/updated NWCCOG employee handbook  Attached 
separately 

 6. Weatherization Program update – Steve Getz Pg. 18 
 7. Other NWCCOG Program updates Pg. 17-22 

11:00 a.m. 8. Discussion re: calculation method for 2013 NWCCOG dues Pg. 23-24 
11:30 a.m. 9. Host communities updates  
12:15 pm. 10. Lunch  

   1:00 p.m. 11. ARCH presentation – Jean Hammes & Jeannette Hensley  
 *12. Action on application for ARCH funding – Jean Hammes  
 13.  New Business  

  3:00 p.m. *14. Adjourn   
 
Directions from Westbound I-70: 
From I-70 take exit 205 (CO-9-Silverthorne) 
Stay on CO-9 for 37.6 miles. Turn left onto US 40/E. Park Ave. 
Take right onto N. 2nd Street 
Take first right onto Central Ave., 215 Central is on left.  
 
Directions from Eastbound I-70: 
From I-70 take exit 205 (CO-9-Silverthorne) 
Stay on CO-9 for 37.6 miles. Turn left onto US 40/E. Park Ave. 
Take right onto N. 2nd Street 
Take first right onto Central Ave., 215 Central is on left.  



 

Northwest Colorado Council of Governments 
Executive Committee Meeting 

Eagle Town Hall 
January 26, 2012 

 
Executive Committee Present:    Others Present: 
Peter Runyon, Eagle County       Joe Wray, Town of Dillon  
Jeff Shroll, Town of Gypsum     Tim Westerberg, Town of Dillon  
Tom Clark, Town of Kremmling     Greg Winkler, DOLA 
John Hoffmann, Town of Carbondale    Willy Powell, Town of Eagle  
Karn Stiegelmeier, Summit County    Mark White, Town of Walden   
James Newberry, Grand County      Winnie DelliQuadri, City of SBS 
John Rich, Jackson County      June Walter, NWCCOG 
        Liz Mullen, NWCCOG 
        Sherry Rogstad, NWCCOG  
Call To Order:  
The meeting was called to order by Chair Peter Runyon at approximately 10:07 a.m.  Sherry Rogstad 
took roll call, there was a quorum present.  
 
Action on Bills : 
Tom Clark asked about the total with the asterisk * on page 15 of the board packet, whether the asterisk 
designated something or was it just a typo.  Liz said she would have to figure it out which would take 
some time.  It was decided to approve the bills as presented.    
M/S/P Tom Clark/Karn Stiegelmeier to approve the bills as presented.    
 
John Hoffmann noted the purchase of a new vehicle.  Liz explained that the Elevator Inspection Program 
recently purchased a 2009 Subaru to replace their 2005 Chevrolet Malibu with 140,000+ miles.  This 
purchase was in their 2011 program budget. 
 
Next Liz handed out the preliminary December 2011 financials and reviewed them.   The final financial 
reports for 2011 will be presented at the March 2012 meeting. 
 
Approval of Minutes: 
M/S/P Jeff Shroll/Tom Clark to approve the December 8, 2011 minutes.    
 
New Business: 
There was none.      
 
Adjournment:  
Peter Runyon adjourned the meeting at approximately 10:16 a.m.  
 
____________________________________    _______________ 
Peter Runyon, NWCCOG Chair      Date  
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Type Date Num Name Memo Account Amount

*
1100- Regional Business
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD R Lunney 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 19.72
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD L Mullen 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 82.07
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool R Lunney 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 596.59
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool L Mullen 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 493.30
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool Misc Round 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 0.02
Credit Card ... 2/3/12 RL Office Max 6610 · Office Supplies 44.98
Credit Card ... 2/3/12 SR US Postal Service 6640 · Postage 5.55
Credit Card ... 2/3/12 SR Showtime Sign & Shirt Co 6610 · Office Supplies 32.00
Credit Card ... 2/3/12 SR Target 6610 · Office Supplies 18.91
Credit Card ... 2/3/12 SR Foods of Vail-Home Catering Inc 7130 · Travel & Meeting 345.00
Bill 2/23/12 March Payment County Health Pool - Caskie March COBRA Payment 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 628.93

Total 1100- Regional Business 2,267.07

1210-Member Services
Credit Card ... 2/3/12 RL Surveymonkey.com 6680 · Dues & Subscriptions 299.00

Total 1210-Member Services 299.00

1310- GIS Service Center
Bill 2/29/12 Feb Invoice Flory Ventures Inc 6410 · Contract Staff 1,800.00

Total 1310- GIS Service Center 1,800.00

3001- AAAA General
Bill 2/8/12 2608591 A+ Conferencing 7130 · Travel & Meeting 23.01

Total 3001- AAAA General 23.01

3011- AAAA 11/12
3101 - Part A

Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD J.Hammes 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 47.84
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD S Rogstad 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 1.68
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool J Hammes 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 548.11
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool S Rogstad 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 1.18
Credit Card ... 2/3/12 SR US Postal Service 6640 · Postage 5.20
Credit Card ... 2/3/12 SR Jimmy Johns 7130 · Travel & Meeting 66.80
Bill 2/16/12 Travel Reimbursement Jean Hammes 7130 · Travel & Meeting 50.00
Bill 2/23/12 2624495 A+ Conferencing 7130 · Travel & Meeting 44.83
Bill 2/23/12 Quill Corporation 6610 · Office Supplies 9.44

Total 3101 - Part A 775.08

3111 - Part B Services
Bill 2/23/12 4966 Summit Bookkeeping & Payroll, Inc 6420 · Fiscal Officer Expense 88.75

Total 3111 - Part B Services 88.75

3121 - Part B Other Operations
Credit Card ... 2/3/12 JH CC Garage 7130 · Travel & Meeting 5.00
Credit Card ... 2/3/12 JH PayPal 7130 · Travel & Meeting 40.00
Credit Card ... 2/3/12 JH Time Park Lot 7130 · Travel & Meeting 12.00
Bill 2/16/12 Travel Reimbursement Jean Hammes 7382 · Coord & Advocacy 98.36
Bill 2/16/12 Travel Reimbursement Jean Hammes 7381 · Program Development 5.00
Bill 2/29/12 Registration Fee Colorado Senior Lobby 7382 · Coord & Advocacy 120.00

Total 3121 - Part B Other Operations 280.36

3131 - Part C-1
Bill 2/23/12 4966 Summit Bookkeeping & Payroll, Inc 6420 · Fiscal Officer Expense 266.25

Total 3131 - Part C-1 266.25

3161 - Part E
Credit Card ... 2/3/12 SR US Postal Service 6640 · Postage 6.10

Total 3161 - Part E 6.10

Total 3011- AAAA 11/12 1,416.54

3700 - WaterShed Services
3710 - 208 Planning

Bill 2/29/12 Watershed Feb 2012 Lane Wyatt, Inc 6410 · Contract Staff 393.75

Total 3710 - 208 Planning 393.75

Total 3700 - WaterShed Services 393.75

4011- WX 11/12
4131 - LEAP Health & Safety

Bill 2/8/12 11069 Salida Stove & Spa S025 6510 · Contractor 957.43
Bill 2/29/12 00102431 Bucksworth Supply Company L151 7430 · Health & Safety Mats-PO/I... 39.66
Bill 2/29/12 34398 Positive Energy L023 7430 · Health & Safety Mats-PO/I... 137.03
Bill 2/29/12 34395 Positive Energy L151 7430 · Health & Safety Mats-PO/I... 137.03
Bill 2/29/12 34396 Positive Energy L030 7430 · Health & Safety Mats-PO/I... 137.03

Total 4131 - LEAP Health & Safety 1,408.18

4141 - LEAP Operating
Bill 2/29/12 80208 Denver Glass Interiors, Inc. L025 7417 · Storm Windows-PO/INVO... 164.75
Bill 2/29/12 68476 Point-Five Windows, Inc. L025 7417 · Storm Windows-PO/INVO... 326.23
Bill 2/29/12 6892386 Sears Commercial One L025 7412 · Refrigerator Replace-PO/I... 540.00
Bill 2/29/12 822 Aspen Grove Mechanical, Inc. L430 6510 · Contractor 342.50
Bill 2/29/12 RX-RI City of Craig{vendor} Contractor License Renewal 6680 · Dues & Subscriptions 20.00
Bill 2/29/12 TX-TM City of Craig{vendor} Contractor's License Renewal 6680 · Dues & Subscriptions 25.00
Bill 2/29/12 4600731819 HILTI INC. L911 7411 · Insulation Mats -PO/INVS ... 351.46
Bill 2/29/12 4600731819 HILTI INC. L944 7411 · Insulation Mats -PO/INVS ... 351.47
Bill 2/29/12 180397 Eagle Rock Supply Co L944 7411 · Insulation Mats -PO/INVS ... 959.80
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Type Date Num Name Memo Account Amount

Total 4141 - LEAP Operating 3,081.21

4161 - LEAP T&TA
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 City Market Training expense 7130 · Travel & Meeting 9.06

Total 4161 - LEAP T&TA 9.06

4221 - ARRA Admin
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool S Getz 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 1,239.88
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool S Getz 6210 · Taxes & Benefits
Bill 2/23/12 4812 Alpine PC 6510 · Contractor 225.00
Bill 2/23/12 4969 Summit Bookkeeping & Payroll, Inc 6421 · Fiscal Assistant Expense 4,838.42

Total 4221 - ARRA Admin 6,303.30

4231 - ARRA Health & Safety
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 HVAC Supply - Eagle S161 7430 · Health & Safety Mats-PO/I... 28.56
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Consolidated Electrical S941 7430 · Health & Safety Mats-PO/I... 29.15
Bill 2/29/12 86017 Mr T Hardware & Building Supply S839 7432 · H&S Water Heater-PO/IN... 112.70
Bill 2/29/12 86026 Mr T Hardware & Building Supply S839 7432 · H&S Water Heater-PO/IN... 74.70
Bill 2/29/12 86032 Mr T Hardware & Building Supply S839 7432 · H&S Water Heater-PO/IN... 7.88
Bill 2/29/12 86801 Mr T Hardware & Building Supply S941 7430 · Health & Safety Mats-PO/I... 48.56
Bill 2/29/12 86055 Mr T Hardware & Building Supply S839 7430 · Health & Safety Mats-PO/I... 5.99
Bill 2/29/12 15972 Sundance Plumbing & Heating, LLC S603 6510 · Contractor 1,851.57
Bill 2/29/12 C320152 Westland Distributing Group S839 7430 · Health & Safety Mats-PO/I... 52.32
Bill 2/29/12 C320348 Westland Distributing Group S839 7430 · Health & Safety Mats-PO/I... 17.59
Bill 2/29/12 C320458 Westland Distributing Group S058 7430 · Health & Safety Mats-PO/I... 47.51
Bill 2/29/12 090795 Grand Junction Winair Co S941 7430 · Health & Safety Mats-PO/I... 123.67

Total 4231 - ARRA Health & Safety 2,400.20

4241 - ARRA Operating
Bill 2/1/12 BHW Associates WX Bay Rental - Bay B 6720 · Rent & Utilities 2,075.00
Bill 2/1/12 BHW Associates WX Bay Rental - Bay C 6720 · Rent & Utilities 2,700.00
Bill 2/1/12 Four Sprys Investments 6720 · Rent & Utilities 683.16
Bill 2/1/12 Four Sprys Investments Additional Shop 6720 · Rent & Utilities 618.75
Bill 2/1/12 Four Sprys Investments Additional Parking 6720 · Rent & Utilities 120.00
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD B Anderson 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 21.58
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD W Angell 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 28.56
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD J Arkels 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 28.56
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD N Ashforth 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 25.18
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD S Benson 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 25.17
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD M Bugleski 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 28.56
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD J Castillo 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 23.02
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD T Cose 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 24.46
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD T Dunlap 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 38.92
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD S. Getz 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 61.90
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD S Getz 6210 · Taxes & Benefits
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD J Green 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 25.88
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD R Henry 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 23.02
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD M Hox 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 28.56
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD D.Jones 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 42.90
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD C Lammer 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 30.21
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD D Lopez 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 22.30
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD R McKeon 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 25.27
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD S O'Connell 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 28.56
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD J Robinson 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 24.46
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD K Robison 6210 · Taxes & Benefits -23.02
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD A.Simmons 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 31.65
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD N. Speerstra 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 35.96
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD C Steele 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 24.46
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD N Stittler 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 22.30
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD T Summers 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 23.02
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD V Swain 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 23.74
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD B Wischman 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 33.09
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool B Anderson 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 539.47
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool W Angell 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 50.42
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool J Arkels 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 544.27
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool N Ashforth 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 16.80
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool M Bugielski 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 544.27
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool J Castillo 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 540.43
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool T Cose 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 1,005.06
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool T Dunlap 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 1,239.88
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool J Green 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 541.87
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool R Henry 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 540.43
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool M Hox 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 544.24
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool D Jones 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 548.11
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool C Lammers 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 545.23
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool D Lopez 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 539.96
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool R McKeon 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 541.87
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool S O'Connell 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 1,236.04
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool J Robinson 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 541.39
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool A.Simmmons 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 22.08
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool N Speerstra 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 1,239.88
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool C Steele 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 541.39
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool N Stiteler 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 539.95
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool T Summers 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 540.43
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool V Swain 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 540.91
Credit Card ... 2/3/12 SR Hudson Auto Source 6811 · Vehicle Gas/Oil/Supplies 115.50
Credit Card ... 2/3/12 SR CBI Records Ck-Net Background checks 6680 · Dues & Subscriptions 6.85
Credit Card ... 2/3/12 CBI Records Ck-Net Background checks 6680 · Dues & Subscriptions 6.85
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Punky's Smokehouse BBQ Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 19.13
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Punky's Smokehouse BBQ Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 24.48
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Type Date Num Name Memo Account Amount

Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Safeway, Inc. Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 18.11
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Safeway, Inc. Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 12.58
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Salida True Value S032 7411 · Insulation Mats -PO/INVS ... 40.06
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Salida True Value S032 7416 · Necessary Rep-PO/INVS ... 3.99
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Summit Ford PO 3694 6810 · Vehicle Repair 88.75
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Shell Oil Washer Fluid 6811 · Vehicle Gas/Oil/Supplies 16.02
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Lowes (3) Space heaters 6840 · Tools & Equipment 119.94
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Alpine Lumber Co S641-699 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 15.56
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Home Depot S641-699 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 51.20
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Ski Country Shell US DOT Inspection 6810 · Vehicle Repair 213.38
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 AutoZone PO 3913 6811 · Vehicle Gas/Oil/Supplies 16.38
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 AutoZone PO 3913 6811 · Vehicle Gas/Oil/Supplies 2.69
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 AutoZone PO 3913 6811 · Vehicle Gas/Oil/Supplies 32.76
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Home Depot S641-699 7411 · Insulation Mats -PO/INVS ... 140.56
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Home Depot S158 7411 · Insulation Mats -PO/INVS ... 14.52
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Buena Vista True Value S035 7411 · Insulation Mats -PO/INVS ... 5.58
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Buena Vista True Value PO 3765 6840 · Tools & Equipment 7.49
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Salida True Value S042 7411 · Insulation Mats -PO/INVS ... 7.99
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Salida True Value PO 3819 6840 · Tools & Equipment 35.47
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Salida True Value S042 7411 · Insulation Mats -PO/INVS ... 15.98
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Wal Mart S042 7411 · Insulation Mats -PO/INVS ... 25.29
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Woodland Motel Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 155.90
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Super Bowl Lanes Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 40.00
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Domino's Pizza Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 6.40
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Twisted Cork Cafe Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 14.00
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Los Girasoles Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 16.05
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 High Mountain Pies Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 15.00
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Woodland Motel Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 88.95
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Super Bowl Lanes Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 20.00
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Twisted Cork Cafe Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 13.01
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Stop n Save Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 2.88
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Woodland Motel Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 109.10
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Quincy's Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 21.80
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Super Bowl Lanes Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 40.00
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Safeway, Inc. Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 20.74
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Woodland Motel Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 128.60
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Super Bowl Lanes Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 40.00
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Los Girasoles Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 11.06
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Twisted Cork Cafe Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 12.01
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Quincy's Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 21.81
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Domino's Pizza Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 7.00
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Woodland Motel Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 65.95
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Biggies Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 10.40
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Burger King Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 8.19
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Thai Mini Cafe Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 11.57
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 The Fritz Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 19.00
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Amicas Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 24.93
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Safeway, Inc. Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 20.40
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Woodland Motel Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 173.45
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Pizza Works Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 7.45
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Woodland Motel Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 131.90
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Pizza Works Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 7.45
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 The Fritz Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 19.29
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Thai Mini Cafe Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 11.57
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Amicas Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 15.78
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Tony's Restaurant Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 21.10
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Wal Mart PO 3865 6811 · Vehicle Gas/Oil/Supplies 5.61
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Wal Mart PO 3865 6840 · Tools & Equipment 11.85
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Home Depot PO 3902 6840 · Tools & Equipment 70.78
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Edwards Gas Station Washer fluid 6811 · Vehicle Gas/Oil/Supplies 4.00
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Lockmasters.usa.com PO 3728 6840 · Tools & Equipment 375.84
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 GCR Tire Centers PO 3727 6810 · Vehicle Repair 20.00
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Home Depot S641-699 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 35.94
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Conoco Personal purchase reimbursed from ... 7130 · Travel & Meeting 33.67
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Enterprise Rent-a-Car Personal charge on Credit Card- rei... 7130 · Travel & Meeting 62.15
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Poncha Lumber S002 7415 · Air Leakage-PO/INVOICE... 30.42
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Buena Vista True Value S017 7411 · Insulation Mats -PO/INVS ... 16.48
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Home Depot S161 7411 · Insulation Mats -PO/INVS ... 5.75
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Home Depot PO 3475 6840 · Tools & Equipment 11.73
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Idaho Springs Lumber S116 7411 · Insulation Mats -PO/INVS ... 17.09
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 City of Rifle S829 7120 · Lic & Permits-PO/INVOIC... 25.00
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Town of New Castle S842 7120 · Lic & Permits-PO/INVOIC... 169.15
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Town of New Castle S842 7120 · Lic & Permits-PO/INVOIC... 100.00
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 McGuire Auto Parts PO 3553 6811 · Vehicle Gas/Oil/Supplies 34.06
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Woodland Motel Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 65.95
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Domino's Pizza Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 27.80
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 La Casa Del Rey Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 36.81
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Mama D's Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 11.40
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Poncha Lumber PO 3262 6840 · Tools & Equipment 21.99
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Sonic Drive-In Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 8.75
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Home Depot S641-699 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 61.88
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Woodland Motel Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 302.05
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Bensons 7130 · Travel & Meeting 50.00
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Safeway, Inc. 7130 · Travel & Meeting 5.31
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Twisted Cork Cafe 7130 · Travel & Meeting 33.43
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Amicas 7130 · Travel & Meeting 33.55
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Quincy's 7130 · Travel & Meeting 21.81
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Quincy's 7130 · Travel & Meeting 128.60
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Super Bowl Lanes 7130 · Travel & Meeting 40.00
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Safeway, Inc. Exp Report (Lost Receipt) 7130 · Travel & Meeting 13.64
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Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Safeway, Inc. Exp Report 7130 · Travel & Meeting 14.55
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Holiday Inn{vendor} Sean Bova no reciept 7130 · Travel & Meeting 11.06
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Domino's Pizza NNo Receipt 9999 · UNCLASSIFIED - NEED I... 20.93
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Buena Vista True Value S035 7411 · Insulation Mats -PO/INVS ... 27.56
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Home Depot No PO/No Receipt 6840 · Tools & Equipment 25.31
Credit Card ... 2/5/12 Home Depot No PO/No Receipt 9999 · UNCLASSIFIED - NEED I... 6.98
Bill 2/8/12 Federal Express{vendor} 1018-7763-9 6640 · Postage 35.05
Bill 2/16/12 Travel Reimbursement Chris Lammers (Vendor) 7130 · Travel & Meeting 110.55
Bill 2/17/12 Lic Renewal Moffat County Building Department 1 yr License Renewal fee 6680 · Dues & Subscriptions 60.00
Bill 2/23/12 Century Link 6730 · Telephone Expense 5.55
Bill 2/23/12 Fleet Services WX 6811 · Vehicle Gas/Oil/Supplies 7,932.83
Bill 2/23/12 832 The Summit Recycler, Inc 6750 · Janitorial / Trash Expense 50.00
Bill 2/23/12 Verizon Wireless Services 6730 · Telephone Expense 157.93
Bill 2/23/12 X-cel Energy 6720 · Rent & Utilities 41.67
Bill 2/24/12 90697 Grand Junction Winair Co S641-699 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 278.87
Bill 2/24/12 90636-02 Grand Junction Winair Co S641-699 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 138.15
Bill 2/24/12 86239 Mr T Hardware & Building Supply S641-699 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 14.52
Bill 2/24/12 3400080 Ferguson Enterprises Inc #109 S641-699 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 64.96
Bill 2/24/12 90636 Grand Junction Winair Co S641-699 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 8.71
Bill 2/24/12 90647 Grand Junction Winair Co S641-699 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 212.18
Bill 2/24/12 90606 Grand Junction Winair Co S641-699 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 369.12
Bill 2/24/12 4122280-01 Charles D Jones Co 3576 7600 · Inventory Purchases 1,133.76
Bill 2/24/12 3759587 RI R-Factor, LLC INVENTORY 7600 · Inventory Purchases 468.90
Bill 2/24/12 90533 Grand Junction Winair Co S641-699 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 335.64
Bill 2/27/12 3761929 R-Factor, LLC INVENTORY 7600 · Inventory Purchases 4,200.00
Bill 2/27/12 C320151 Westland Distributing Group S844 7415 · Air Leakage-PO/INVOICE... 53.32
Bill 2/29/12 Travel Reimburse William Angell-{Vendor} 7130 · Travel & Meeting 184.00
Bill 2/29/12 Travel Reimburse Tim Summers- vender 7130 · Travel & Meeting 18.82
Credit 2/29/12 01-5465423 Big Horn Materials Invoice pd twice 6840 · Tools & Equipment -20.88
Bill 2/29/12 01-5476431 Big Horn Materials S116 7411 · Insulation Mats -PO/INVS ... 12.08
Bill 2/29/12 01-5476431 Big Horn Materials PO 3472 6840 · Tools & Equipment 6.99
Bill 2/29/12 01-5476430 Big Horn Materials S017 7411 · Insulation Mats -PO/INVS ... 17.14
Bill 2/29/12 01-5476332 Big Horn Materials S629 7411 · Insulation Mats -PO/INVS ... 5.29
Bill 2/29/12 01-5476332 Big Horn Materials PO 3867 6840 · Tools & Equipment 13.39
Bill 2/29/12 01-5475389 Big Horn Materials S049 7411 · Insulation Mats -PO/INVS ... 22.39
Bill 2/29/12 01-5475389 Big Horn Materials PO 3821 6840 · Tools & Equipment 19.67
Bill 2/29/12 01-5473917 Big Horn Materials S628 7411 · Insulation Mats -PO/INVS ... 72.18
Bill 2/29/12 81789 Denver Glass Interiors, Inc. S303 7417 · Storm Windows-PO/INVO... 22.50
Bill 2/29/12 81790 Denver Glass Interiors, Inc. S021 7417 · Storm Windows-PO/INVO... 83.00
Bill 2/29/12 81820 Denver Glass Interiors, Inc. S036 7417 · Storm Windows-PO/INVO... 280.50
Bill 2/29/12 81821 Denver Glass Interiors, Inc. S426 7417 · Storm Windows-PO/INVO... 5.75
Bill 2/29/12 347561 Denver Winair Co S015 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 740.00
Bill 2/29/12 347697 Denver Winair Co S015 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 45.86
Bill 2/29/12 3398831 Ferguson Enterprises Inc #109 S409 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 52.38
Bill 2/29/12 3406593 Ferguson Enterprises Inc #109 PO 3820 6840 · Tools & Equipment 6.02
Bill 2/29/12 3400030 Ferguson Enterprises Inc #109 S161 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 47.44
Bill 2/29/12 90652 Grand Junction Winair Co S979 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 76.39
Credit 2/29/12 86156 Mr T Hardware & Building Supply S839 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... -6.99
Bill 2/29/12 86155 Mr T Hardware & Building Supply S839 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 97.87
Bill 2/29/12 86017 Mr T Hardware & Building Supply PO 3537 6840 · Tools & Equipment 4.79
Bill 2/29/12 86026 Mr T Hardware & Building Supply S839 7411 · Insulation Mats -PO/INVS ... 24.47
Bill 2/29/12 86026 Mr T Hardware & Building Supply PO 3537 6840 · Tools & Equipment 13.77
Bill 2/29/12 86026 Mr T Hardware & Building Supply S839 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 45.96
Bill 2/29/12 86648 Mr T Hardware & Building Supply S842 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 3.58
Bill 2/29/12 86648 Mr T Hardware & Building Supply PO 3581 6840 · Tools & Equipment 13.29
Bill 2/29/12 86070 Mr T Hardware & Building Supply PO 3582 6840 · Tools & Equipment 5.49
Bill 2/29/12 86055 Mr T Hardware & Building Supply S839 7411 · Insulation Mats -PO/INVS ... 27.58
Bill 2/29/12 86193 Mr T Hardware & Building Supply S839 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 40.16
Bill 2/29/12 86060 Mr T Hardware & Building Supply S979 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 2.37
Bill 2/29/12 85230 Mr T Hardware & Building Supply S815 7411 · Insulation Mats -PO/INVS ... 11.19
Bill 2/29/12 68845 Point-Five Windows, Inc. S431 7417 · Storm Windows-PO/INVO... 86.40
Bill 2/29/12 68877 Point-Five Windows, Inc. S226 7417 · Storm Windows-PO/INVO... 406.13
Bill 2/29/12 68878 Point-Five Windows, Inc. S060 7417 · Storm Windows-PO/INVO... 31.16
Bill 2/29/12 68875 Point-Five Windows, Inc. S057 7417 · Storm Windows-PO/INVO... 303.05
Bill 2/29/12 68879 Point-Five Windows, Inc. S056 7417 · Storm Windows-PO/INVO... 141.47
Bill 2/29/12 68876 Point-Five Windows, Inc. S059 7417 · Storm Windows-PO/INVO... 277.32
Bill 2/29/12 68843 Point-Five Windows, Inc. S051 7417 · Storm Windows-PO/INVO... 167.04
Bill 2/29/12 68844 Point-Five Windows, Inc. S055 7417 · Storm Windows-PO/INVO... 156.28
Bill 2/29/12 68847 Point-Five Windows, Inc. S113 7417 · Storm Windows-PO/INVO... 42.94
Bill 2/29/12 127172 Sanders True Value S161 7411 · Insulation Mats -PO/INVS ... 33.95
Bill 2/29/12 127172 Sanders True Value S161 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 2.98
Bill 2/29/12 127172 Sanders True Value PO 3957 6840 · Tools & Equipment 40.33
Bill 2/29/12 126297 Sanders True Value S204 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 17.75
Bill 2/29/12 127566 Sanders True Value PO 3766 6800 · Equip Repair/Maint/Supply 181.99
Bill 2/29/12 6973187 Sears Commercial One S017 7412 · Refrigerator Replace-PO/I... 620.00
Bill 2/29/12 6970119 Sears Commercial One S113 7412 · Refrigerator Replace-PO/I... 510.00
Bill 2/29/12 6973189 Sears Commercial One S833 7412 · Refrigerator Replace-PO/I... 540.00
Bill 2/29/12 64042 Valley Lumber Co S839 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 7.12
Bill 2/29/12 64517 Valley Lumber Co S842 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 67.81
Bill 2/29/12 64300 Valley Lumber Co S979 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 111.13
Bill 2/29/12 64252 Valley Lumber Co S979 7411 · Insulation Mats -PO/INVS ... 75.99
Bill 2/29/12 C320459 Westland Distributing Group S428 7417 · Storm Windows-PO/INVO... 64.70
Bill 2/29/12 C320475 Westland Distributing Group S060 7417 · Storm Windows-PO/INVO... 1,048.59
Bill 2/29/12 C320457 Westland Distributing Group S042 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 1,457.39
Bill 2/29/12 C320458 Westland Distributing Group S058 7415 · Air Leakage-PO/INVOICE... 18.32
Bill 2/29/12 C320460 Westland Distributing Group S056 7415 · Air Leakage-PO/INVOICE... 198.15
Bill 2/29/12 8020064031 Whirlpool Contract/Retail S060 7412 · Refrigerator Replace-PO/I... 649.00
Bill 2/29/12 8020064032 Whirlpool Contract/Retail S011 7412 · Refrigerator Replace-PO/I... 694.00
Bill 2/29/12 3406341 Ferguson Enterprises Inc #109 S641-699 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 90.64
Bill 2/29/12 3412373 Ferguson Enterprises Inc #109 S641-699 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 30.30
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Bill 2/29/12 86712 Mr T Hardware & Building Supply S641-699 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 51.98
Bill 2/29/12 86258 Mr T Hardware & Building Supply S641-699 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 20.64
Bill 2/29/12 86258 Mr T Hardware & Building Supply PO 3517 6840 · Tools & Equipment 10.99
Bill 2/29/12 3413706 Ferguson Enterprises Inc #109 S621 7431 · H&S Furnace-PO/INVOIC... 4.36
Bill 2/29/12 213147 Salida True Value S032 7411 · Insulation Mats -PO/INVS ... 8.00
Bill 2/29/12 213147 Salida True Value S032 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 47.36
Bill 2/29/12 213946 Salida True Value S015 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 17.77
Bill 2/29/12 213946 Salida True Value S015 7414 · Water Heater-POS/INVS ... 49.44
Bill 2/29/12 213946 Salida True Value 3483 6840 · Tools & Equipment 12.99
Bill 2/29/12 213893 Salida True Value S002 7411 · Insulation Mats -PO/INVS ... 9.98
Bill 2/29/12 6980423 Sears Commercial One S117 7412 · Refrigerator Replace-PO/I... 620.00
Bill 2/29/12 6980421 Sears Commercial One S628 7412 · Refrigerator Replace-PO/I... 540.00
Bill 2/29/12 6986260 Sears Commercial One S208 7412 · Refrigerator Replace-PO/I... 665.00
Bill 2/29/12 090636-03 Grand Junction Winair Co S641-S699 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 26.64
Bill 2/29/12 6989777 Sears Commercial One S040 7412 · Refrigerator Replace-PO/I... 510.00
Bill 2/29/12 6989779 Sears Commercial One S056 7412 · Refrigerator Replace-PO/I... 665.00
Bill 2/29/12 8020223610 Whirlpool Contract/Retail S162 7412 · Refrigerator Replace-PO/I... 714.00
Bill 2/29/12 8020223609 Whirlpool Contract/Retail S165 7412 · Refrigerator Replace-PO/I... 694.00
Bill 2/29/12 GE Capital 6690 · Copier Expense 264.47
Bill 2/29/12 Verizon Wireless Services Acct #870323149-00008 6730 · Telephone Expense 149.04
Bill 2/29/12 Verizon Wireless Services Acct #870323149-00008 6730 · Telephone Expense 174.39
Bill 2/29/12 Verizon Wireless Services Acct #870323149-00008 6730 · Telephone Expense 97.03
Bill 2/29/12 Century Link 6730 · Telephone Expense 36.58
Bill 2/29/12 Century Link 6730 · Telephone Expense 175.60
Bill 2/29/12 X-cel Energy 6720 · Rent & Utilities 440.54
Bill 2/29/12 ZG-61011-11 Hagemeyer North America Inc 6840 · Tools & Equipment 284.03
Bill 2/29/12 Hagemeyer North America Inc 3847 6840 · Tools & Equipment 48.83
Bill 2/29/12 14936 Elmer Glass Co of Rifle Inc S839 7417 · Storm Windows-PO/INVO... 14.30
Bill 2/29/12 3408972 Ferguson Enterprises Inc #109 S641-699 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 37.95
Bill 2/29/12 3422583 Ferguson Enterprises Inc #109 S225 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 14.84
Bill 2/29/12 2593182 Hylton Lumber Co S042 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 1.84
Bill 2/29/12 2593185 Hylton Lumber Co S042 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 2.70
Bill 2/29/12 01-5477796 Big Horn Materials S629 7411 · Insulation Mats -PO/INVS ... 15.17
Bill 2/29/12 2593169 Hylton Lumber Co S042 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 42.71
Bill 2/29/12 2593169 Hylton Lumber Co 3922 6840 · Tools & Equipment 38.85
Bill 2/29/12 148WZF Summit Car Clinic 11 GMC WHITE 6811 · Vehicle Gas/Oil/Supplies 86.00
Bill 2/29/12 594WZE Summit Car Clinic 11 GMC WHITE 6811 · Vehicle Gas/Oil/Supplies 86.00
Bill 2/29/12 3773548 R-Factor, LLC INVENTORY 7600 · Inventory Purchases 525.00

Total 4241 - ARRA Operating 57,740.39

4261 - ARRA T&TA
Bill 2/29/12 34397 Positive Energy 3767 6840 · Tools & Equipment 137.03

Total 4261 - ARRA T&TA 137.03

4311 - State Go Back Funds
Bill 2/17/12 Gaard Moses S948 6510 · Contractor 1,461.00

Total 4311 - State Go Back Funds 1,461.00

Total 4011- WX 11/12 72,540.37

4528- WX Machebeuf Operating
Bill 2/24/12 90697 Grand Junction Winair Co H-6 7413 · Furnace Replace-PO/INV ... 4.73

Total 4528- WX Machebeuf Operating 4.73

5400- Rural Resort Region
Credit Card ... 2/3/12 LM Safeway, Inc. 7130 · Travel & Meeting 25.83
Bill 2/16/12 Travel Reimbursement Jean Hammes 7130 · Travel & Meeting 12.00

Total 5400- Rural Resort Region 37.83

6100- Homeland Security
6108- SHSP - 2008

Bill 2/15/12 4967 Summit Bookkeeping & Payroll, Inc M & A Line 1 6420 · Fiscal Officer Expense 451.00

Total 6108- SHSP - 2008 451.00

6110- SHSP - 2010
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD L Mullen 6210 · Taxes & Benefits
Bill 2/2/12 Inv# 11951 BHI 2010 SHSG Proj #9 Line #5 8000 · Capital Outlay > $5,000 87,240.00
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool L Mullen 6210 · Taxes & Benefits
Credit Card ... 2/3/12 LM Jimmy Johns 2010 SHSG Project #1, Line #4 7130 · Travel & Meeting 229.23
Credit Card ... 2/3/12 LM Springhill Suites Project #1 Line #4 7130 · Travel & Meeting 1,147.00
Bill 2/8/12 Federal Express{vendor} 1018-7763-9 6640 · Postage 46.95
Bill 2/15/12 4967 Summit Bookkeeping & Payroll, Inc M & A Line 3 6420 · Fiscal Officer Expense 624.00
Bill 2/23/12 Travel Reimbursement Larry Overby Proj #2,Training line #3 7160 · Exercise 262.97

Total 6110- SHSP - 2010 89,550.15

Total 6100- Homeland Security 90,001.15

7100- CO Bark Beetle Coop
Bill 2/29/12 Feb 2012 A2CL 6410 · Contract Staff 262.50

Total 7100- CO Bark Beetle Coop 262.50

Total * 169,045.95

2100- Elevator Inspection
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD S Allen 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 35.97
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD D Churchill 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 32.37
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD E.Morse 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 52.11
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD W Simonds 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 32.37
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool S Allen 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 1,011.78
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool D Churchill 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 1,237.96
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Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool E Morse 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 993.78
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool W Simonds 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 1,237.96
Credit Card ... 2/3/12 WS The Shack Restaurant 7130 · Travel & Meeting 15.17
Bill 2/8/12 4958 Summit Bookkeeping & Payroll, Inc 6421 · Fiscal Assistant Expense 1,676.25
Bill 2/23/12 4812 Alpine PC 6510 · Contractor 675.00
Bill 2/23/12 4882 Summit Bookkeeping & Payroll, Inc 6421 · Fiscal Assistant Expense 157.50
Bill 2/23/12 Verizon Wireless Services 6730 · Telephone Expense 161.87

Total 2100- Elevator Inspection 7,320.09

5000- EXTERNAL PROGRAMS
5100- QQ
Credit Card ... 2/3/12 SK Neils Lunceford 6610 · Office Supplies 37.72
Credit Card ... 2/3/12 SK Abbeys Coffee Frisco 7130 · Travel & Meeting 35.50
Credit Card ... 2/3/12 SK Dr John Warner 7130 · Travel & Meeting 85.75
Credit Card ... 2/3/12 SK Colorado Water Congress 7130 · Travel & Meeting 75.00
Credit Card ... 2/3/12 SK US Postal Service 6640 · Postage 1.90
Credit Card ... 2/3/12 SK Vesta Dipping Grill 7130 · Travel & Meeting 240.88
Credit Card ... 2/3/12 SK Vesta Dipping Grill 7130 · Travel & Meeting 14.00
Credit Card ... 2/3/12 SK Dell Marketing LP 6610 · Office Supplies 89.81
Credit Card ... 2/3/12 SK Time Park Lot 7130 · Travel & Meeting 12.00
Bill 2/8/12 18584 Colorado Water Congress Member ID 2509 6680 · Dues & Subscriptions 614.00
Bill 2/23/12 4812 Alpine PC 6510 · Contractor 90.00
Bill 2/23/12 Feb QQ 2012 ZM Consulting, Inc 6410 · Contract Staff 6,650.00
Bill 2/23/12 Insurance Premium ZM Consulting, Inc 6760 · Insurance Premium Expen... 150.00
Bill 2/23/12 Travel Expenses ZM Consulting, Inc 6730 · Telephone Expense 30.00
Bill 2/23/12 Travel Expenses ZM Consulting, Inc 7130 · Travel & Meeting 255.00
Bill 2/29/12 8031 Sullivan Green Seavy, LLC 7130 · Travel & Meeting 135.00
Bill 2/29/12 8031 Sullivan Green Seavy, LLC 6410 · Contract Staff 3,500.00
Bill 2/29/12 QQ Feb 2012 Lane Wyatt, Inc 6410 · Contract Staff 5,568.75

Total 5100- QQ 17,585.31

8200- SWQC
Bill 2/29/12 Travel Expenses Lane Wyatt, Inc 7130 · Travel & Meeting 200.00
Bill 2/29/12 Travel Expenses Lane Wyatt, Inc 7130 · Travel & Meeting 112.50
Bill 2/29/12 SWQC Feb 2012 Lane Wyatt, Inc 6410 · Contract Staff 2,000.00

Total 8200- SWQC 2,312.50

8210- SWQC Erosion
Bill 2/29/12 Travel Expenses Lane Wyatt, Inc 6730 · Telephone Expense 160.00

Total 8210- SWQC Erosion 160.00

Total 5000- EXTERNAL PROGRAMS 20,057.81

8800- Northwest Loan Fund
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD J Walters 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 50.70
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool J Walters 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 1,011.78
Check 2/6/12 3972 Summit Bookkeeping & Payroll, Inc January Contract Services 6420 · Fiscal Officer Expense 175.00
Bill 2/8/12 12027 AM Locksmiths 6610 · Office Supplies 8.20
Check 2/8/12 Debit Dillon Dam Brewery 7130 · Travel & Meeting 42.00
Check 2/16/12 Debit Safeway, Inc. 7130 · Travel & Meeting 28.75
Check 2/17/12 Debit City Market Travel plus expenses 7130 · Travel & Meeting 3.41
Bill 2/23/12 5279 Anthony's of Frisco Inc June Business Cards 6650 · Printing & Publications 85.00
Check 2/27/12 Debit Experian Credit Reporting 6680 · Dues & Subscriptions 102.00

Total 8800- Northwest Loan Fund 1,506.84

9000- Internal Service Funds
9100 - Indirect
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD R Lunney 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 13.15
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD L Mullen 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 9.12
Bill 2/1/12 Cuna Mutual Group-LTD S Rogstad 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 26.37
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool R Lunney 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 397.72
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool L Mullen 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 54.81
Bill 2/2/12 February 2012 County Health Pool S Rogstad 6210 · Taxes & Benefits 18.50
Credit Card ... 2/3/12 RL Hostgator.com 6680 · Dues & Subscriptions 9.95
Credit Card ... 2/3/12 RL Constant Contact 6680 · Dues & Subscriptions 35.00